Posters Will be collected by the end of the school 

day on Friday, November 15. District judging will take place in Hadley on Thursday, November 

21, 2024. 

The Almont Lions were the recipient of funds raised during a Lions  Safari SXS Ride Fundraiser. It 

was held on October 20, 2024. One hundred sixty-five (165) participated with Sixty-three (63) 

vehicles. On Wednesday, November 13, 2024, PDG Don Spinks, our District 11 – D2 Global Lead-

ership Team (GLT) chairperson will conduct Guiding Lion training in the Almont Lions hall. 

ALGONAC LIONS CLUB